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. DATE 2. LOCATION 12

slow for metceor.

e e e e S e e S Tl e i e e e e s e e

ATIC FORM 329 (REV 26 SEP 52)

. CONCLUSIONS

0 Was Balloon
Dl Qamy 5O North Carolina, V¥a. Area 0 Probably Balloon
= R - O Possioly Balloon
3. DATE-TIME GROUP 4. TYPE OF OBSERVATION
‘ . O Was Aircroft
Local Q:Ground- Vi sual O Ground-Rador O Probably Aircraft
CMT_ctr 0:Air Visual 0 Air-Intercept Radar O Possibly Aircraft
3. PHOTOS - SOURCE (X Was Astronomical licTcOor
0O Yes O Probably Astronomical
0 Mo | Civilian & Military O Possibly Astronomical
7. LENGTH OF OBSERVATION 8. NUMBER OF OBJECTS | 9. COURSE gl o [ 1,1 SRV TR
0O Insufficient Data for Evaluation
AN 0 Unknown
max 30 secs cne Nest
10. BRIEF SUMMARY OF SIGHTING . 11. COMMENTS
Six rpts w/generally the same info of ob] Multiple rpt describing the obj
1burning w/tail. Predominant color green or indicated that it was a slow moving
blue-green. Movement generally West. Speed meteor & very brignt.
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Natlonal Aeronautlics and Space Administration
Washington, D.C.,.
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Subject: Unidentified cerial objlect (meteor ?)

Slrs:
Not knowing what Government agency ls lnterested in I

reports and description of unusual aerial objects, I decided

to write to you, thinking you would have some interest in

such reports, or could advise me where to send themn.,
Last September (1959) I sighted by chance an ohject

moving through the sky in the manner of a meteor. It wes

larger than most meteors, however, and weas bright green.
The local newspapers had reported a day or two before that

several green objects had been sighted in the early evenlng

- oy o i — = -

and were thought to be meteors. The object that I sighted
was seen in the middle of the night, and I read no reports
of 1t, I wrote down as detalled data as I could, all! angles,
etc. belng estimated since I had no instruments,

If you should be interested in the data that I put

]
o

dovn, I will be glad to send 1t te vou, It wlll eccwver about
one page, typewrltten.

It was only recently that I declicded 1t might be of
some lnterest or value., If this sublect is not oI direc
interest to your organlzation, I wlll apprreciate 1t 1f you

wlll send thls letter to the vroper agency. |

Yours truly,




N A e G I A R
A ERONAUTICS
A N D 950 AR - VR © S5
ADMINISTRATION e R
NASA HEADQUARTERS
1520 H STREET NORTHWEST
AB 2450 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

TELEPHONE; EXECUTIVE 3-3260 TWX: WA 755

March 16, 1961

IN REPLY REFER TO

——

Willismsburg, Virginia

Deaxr Mr gl

This is 1n further response to your letter of
August 8, 1960, in which you report the sighting of on
unidentified flying object.

We wish to thank you for your Interest in submitting
the information contalned in your letter. As you nay know,.
a number of simllary observations have been reported for
which ‘there is no particularly satisfactory explanation,
This agency has neither the assignment noxr the facilities
to Investigate such occurrences, We have, therefore,
forwarded your lettexr to the Department of the Alr Force
wiiich has the primaxyy responsibility for investigating this

type of phbnomenon.

Very truly yours,

Mo

Wj ' Secretaxy ;
ventions and Contributions RBoard
ca: " Commender

Alr Tacticall Intelligence Center
Wright-Patterson Air Force Base
Ohio v oA

Fnclosure: Letter from Mr iy




REPLY TO
ATTN OF:

SUBJECT:

T0:

(

_ (
AEROSPACE TECHNICAL INTELLIGENCE CENTER
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE

WRIGHT-PATTERSON AIR FORCE BASE
OHIO

AFCIN-4E2x

UFQ Sightings

O”\}—/Q_L'V"h L-._/*w

SAFOI-3d (L/Col S=mwer)

1. Attached are copies of letteis which were forwarded to ATIC by the
CAA and the NASA reporting the sighting of unidentified flving objects.
The information contained in these letters is not sufficient for a con-
clusion to be reached by ATIC; therefore, request ATIC Forms #164 be

sent to the witnesses for their completion and forwarding directly to
this Center, Attn: AFCIN-4E2x.

2. Addresses of the witnesses are as follows:

Q::Eiii?amsburg, Virginia‘ﬁff

. i
'_-'_-1-. e —— - -

3. If the zbove witnesses know of any other witnesses to the sightings,
request this information be included in their reports.

FOR T‘{E COMMANDER:

Gl

ILIP G. EVANS 2 Atch

Colonel, USAF l1,- Fax cy ltr 5 Lar 61 fr
Deputy for Scilence anc Components




4 April 1961

Mr}h‘.’.“

Your letter of August 8, 1960, addressed to the National
Aeronauntics and Space Administration was raferred to this office

April 3, 19561.

The Air Force is assigned the responsibility for investigating
all reports of unusual aerial oblects over the U.S., inciuding those
that becoame labeled unidentified flying objects.

To insure adequate evaluation of these sightings it 1s necessary
that cases be reported as soon as possible after sighting and that
complete information be included. Since the sighting made by you
occurred in 1959 1t would be most difficult, if not impossible, to
render an evaluation that would lead to a conclusion. However, I
am enclosing ATIC form #1164 for you to complete if you so desire.

The campleted form should be mailed to: Aerospace Technical Intelli-

gence Center, Wright-Patierson AFB, Ohio, ATTEN: AFCIV-4E2x.

For your information, I am also enclosing a copy of the latest
Department of Defense fact sheei, Alr Force UFO Report.

Your interest in this matter 1s appreclated.

Very truly yours,

2 Atchs | ' WILLIAM T. COLEMAN, JR.
ATIC Form #16%4 . Major, USAF

Public Information Division
Office of InYormation

e e ——

"Willlamsburg, Virginia .
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r DEPARTMENT OF Tt AIR FORCE ,» 7
( STAFF MESSAGE DIVISION .
o UNCLASSIFIED MESSAGE

MCOMING

UNCLASSIFIED -+
PLOUFT\J_}"‘"‘ |

S .
AP IN : 17537%(LI0et:59) ' R/T/dq
ACTION: CIN @ '

INFO OOP, SAFS¢” SMD i b | . Cj

L

FROM COMD 4TH TAC FTR WG SEYMGUR JOENSON AFB NC

TO . - :ADG'ENT AFB COLO
| 32D ADIV DOBBINS.AEB GA

WPAFB CHIO: '
PQCOMDUSAF BDLLTVC AFB WASF Db

o

THO- I 09-0704 _L“ 252:002 SEP 59

SubJect: UFO

A. Description of cbject: S ! |

Size of an ovaﬂgé - e £

3¢_WB;uisa ~-Green color _ _ _ ATt |
6*ﬁiwone i | A

I»- la
N
3
D
CT
0
3

7;;g”ail—very long atr:a&-AOO times d
S.i¢No-sound .| -
';9iﬁjﬁone-

e T g, W T — el g i

2 Description c; cou_sh.r.

-'°“f ;30 degrees angle of elevation-5000 +o TOO
 3.w~30 degrees ang1e of elavatlion-5000 to 700
4. LTravelled at constant altitude
'S.f'Evaporath in west

SSitting in TGWwﬂ5 ndg acing South Fa

"
s, — ——— i it e il

QO
by I
D O

(O
o el

»
e—— n e e ————— i —

*6 'Visible for about 5 seconds ;
e i
Fk Nanner of obﬂervation' i
2 i Crturdrvisu. s 33 '
2.- No cptieal™® aids nmsed’
33 Aty ("rf*u']d sighting
1. Sishtedidb. 2? 3417 Sen 59 ’
2. .. N1ght f
L, Obsexyer was lgoecated at Seymour. Jehnscn A3, Tower,

G, North. Carcllina \35ZO—TTSGH;.

JHA/2C Reed, Jan C.,. AF14578480, Det 12, 3rd Weather Sc.
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56002 (25 Sep 59)| \ (}(J

-.'AF'IH :
ACTION: CIN
INFO s

OOP, SAFS

L .

DEPART,AENT OF THE AIR FORCE

STAFF MESSAGE DIVIS :o\(
JNCLASSIA IED SSAG‘

" 2H S ST

- ok

¥
A — .-

SMD C 274
ZCZCHQCG922CJJC507
OO RJEZHQ

DE RJEZBL 27

f J+ ‘l
J-';.'-I‘ ""':' -""'r ¥ f
'lr.*."l piy e g

0 2521402

'1 J. u' .i‘-_ _;." i
, ,'. ‘& 1 .

FM BASE OPS BOLLING AFB DC.
fTo RJwFALB/ADC ENT AFB COLO
;}RJEzsw/zsan DIV SYRACUSE AF STN NY
__fRJEDS@/COMDR ATIC WRIGHT PATTERSON AFB OHIO
-JERJEZH@/ASST CHIEF OF STAFF INTELIGENCE HQ USAF WASH DC
' ':.--"JR.JEZHQ/ OFF‘ICE OF I'*JFORMATION SERVICES HQ USAF WASH nc
. INFO RU?PBL/IOOb AISS FORT BELVOIR VA

% W '.:i. .

:‘.IJL-.t _.l_r-

. -'I‘- 'II.

r - it L1 8T -1'“'
"'. L W 4 B L]

l"?r- . ;i.".nr"
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UNCLASS/OG/oazoJ/uvo RFFERENCE AFR 200~ 2 PAR 15:
A; (1) ROUND WITH TAIL

. ‘f ~~~~~ DN S e
;;gggj(2> APPROX._I/? SIZE or woou DAY SUN
Fff FC3) B?IGHT GREEM WITH WHITE TAIL AND ENCIRCLED WITH WHITE AURORA.
C4) ONE

(6) HAD BRIGHINESS OF A HALF-FULL MOON AND 1/2 SPEED OF A
SHOOTING STAR. ;

(7) ARCING .WHITE TATL

N
A
il

NONE:S S




( DEPARTMENT CF Tm. AIR FORCE
| STAFF MESSAGE DIVISION s
‘ urqcm:asr—.zn 'ESSAGE

INCO] ”i X

AR AN

1753 (1 Cet 59)

ce

NE e  TEO-I 09-0704 fm 4th TACFTRWG, Seymour Jochnson AF3, NC (Cont'd)
Seymour Johnsen AFB, NC., 24 years of age, weather observer for 3 years
G i i _. _
ln, Weatﬁer'was clear Vjuibiljtj unlimlited
Euf SeYmMoUY” chnscn Af weather reporited., -Winds,
dnsat i 2000 feet 130 degrees b kis,
s 5000 Ieﬂt 070 dea_pes Hokts.
010000 fast 140 degrees 5 kts,
15000 feetv light and varlable.
20000 feet 260 degrees ”5 k8.
20000 feest 270 degrees 10 kts,
40000 feet 270 degrees 2J kts,
50000 feet Z70 degreea 20 kog

®

Celling, nche-
Good visibllity
No slocud. ¢cover
NG tqunderstua#u.

-

q .

.Jown¢ﬂ»7'
o .

H,: :No?khgwn-mEtoﬁﬁlﬁgiﬁal activity

Lm,-No inté“ cepblon acticn baken

3 B~66 seﬂial nnbe » 530433, Pilots name: It, Finfingesr

took off 23332 O-Sizhting “EDQ“ ed

35K Kﬁ The- sreparing fficew :L~ uapta in Grsenberg, Max W,
Lnt iligence‘qa th Tac Fir Wz. This chject was alsoc seen from
the ground by"thu following Se mour Johnson perscnnel: Major Lundy,
Glenn E, Pilot QP33 Off 4TACFTRAWG, Lt. Gaffney, Jchn t, Pi 1ot

4T TAcm_WG S./Sgt s::....th, La.r"':h Conbrel Towsr Tach, 7 years
eznerience-1043—l AACS,. Seymour Johnsen AFB, N.C. They all agreed
“that the object was round wlth a long tall blue gresn 1ln color
and no scund,,They als agreed that the object was travalilng
parallel to the ground at apprcximately 30 degrees elevallon,

and Then suddenly disappeared, The desgeriptlion of the

the objJectivarled. from the sglze>of za oranges.©vo the sizs ¢f a
haskezba*+ani¢ though each cne reported the altituds as constant
tnelr estimated ranged from ;Ee:e giflcery here, LT, Bates cailed
| -:; ad metegry; hewever, he was puzzied by the levasl [llight and

ow altltude. The dlrection c¢rf teravel 18 contrary o known man made

aatellitesﬂ

E

NOTE : Msg recelved from Bolling AFR hy courler,

.

- —_r—— — A——— —




DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE | |
( 7 STAFF MESSAGE DIVISION | |
e JNCLASSIFIED AESSAGE . | |

ENCGEO M TN

AT IN : 56002 t25 Sep 59)

PAGE TWO RJEZBL 27
(9) NONE REPORTED
B, (1) BRIGHT REFLECTION IN SKY
(2) 45 DEGREE ARC APPROX. 25 DEGREE TO 30 DEGREE ABOVE THE

HORIZON COVERING AN ARC OF 15 DEGREES BETWEEN 2 AND 3 SECS.

|
¢3) IT DISAPPEARED BEMIND TREE TOPS. j
(4) STEADY PATH ARG '

(5) SEE:.B4"
(6) VISIBLE FOR 8 TO 10 SECONDS BEFORE OBLITERATED BY TREES

Co (1) GROUND VISUAL - IN AUTOMOBILE.
(2) NONE | ;

(3) N/A+ &

Do C1) 2344ZULU, 24 SCPTEMBER 1959 - ,
(2) DUSK:

15:5C1) OBSERVER WAS DRIVING AUTOMOBILE AT FORT BELVOIR VA

For €1 N/ A

(2) MILITARY "T/COL,“ DCS/ 0, HO USAF

AFOOP-RC. s, AMATEUR ASTRONOMER TEL: 76827

P

. (1) CLEAR:7 MILES WITH HAZE.
(2) SERFACE CALM, 4000 - 250-16, 10,000 - 280-14, 15,000 - 280-17,
20,000 - 280-25, 25,000 - 270-29 50,000 - 280-33

Page 2 of 3 Pages




DEPART/AENT OF THE AIR FORCE .

( 7 STAFF MESSAGE DIVISION
. JINCLASSIFIED MESSAGE \

N COMING

AF IN : 56002 (25 Sep 59)

PAGE THREE RJEZBL 27

s
L.
Ja
Ke
Le
=1

(3) NONE

) 13 PLUS

(5) HIGH THIN SCATTERED

(6) NONE . i

NONE REPORTED AT ADW

NOT KNOWN '

NOT KNOWN

10 BE DETERMINED

NONE, LTCOL COLLINS WIFE ALSO SAW THE OBJECT.

25/21457 SEP RJEZBL _
NOTE : Advance copy delivered to CIN

Page 3 of 3 Pages
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- ' 0 To®IARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
' | ( STAFF MESSAGE DIVISION (
i UNCLASSIFIED ‘AESSAGE . |

g L ENIC 0 M NG G
AF IN : 56299,*(26 Sep .59)

PAGE TWO RJEDAML' 2

5. NO SOUND ¥

R 8 H{f?jé;ff & ; '
1 tDRIUING IN CAR AND HAPPENED 'TO L OOK UP AND SEE IT
2. APPEA ED NOT TOO HIGH: AZMUTH UNCERTAIN

3 SAME AS 2. ABOVE i By

4,-EAST TO WEST '- SPEED SL OW- STFEAIGHT LINE OF FLIGHT
5. DISAPPEARED BEHIND MOUNTAIN

VISIBILL FOR ABOUT THIRTY SECOND S
1% GROUND - UISUAL '
24 \10 OFT IC AL AIDS
3. N/A
D*;g; _
Lo 24/25432 SEPT‘ .
2 ‘i D u SK iy

_-' ¥ - --‘ "J. e - - .
. i ! ] ] 5 r'.'.l' 1 i *
. = "
R Vo, e TS -
. g .- D e L L R P Sl o7}
- ’ . 'y T T ia S :
. ; Fs? o > !

o 57 DEGREES 25 MINUTES NORTH 79 D"‘GREES 10 MINUTES WEST

2.«-5 MILES NORTHWEST OF LYNCHBURG VA

- # (K] - " .’l. & "r
. A ] » .‘ .-i. i ir 5 r: -*‘ .i -
|1. il-_] ...i'-'li 1 '- [ §
_ ' " ey
¢ WS

Page 2 of 4
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 'DIARTMENT OF THE AIr FORCE
(. STAFF MESSAGL DIVISION (
" _ UNCLASSIFIED SAESSAGH |

PNCCOEMEN

e e — =

o — e =

AF IN : 56299 (26 Sep 59)
ACTION: < CINANI (N Ehid
INFO : OOP, @ 45

DE RJEDAML: 2 ------ e

. .—...-I-.__—-—_—l-b-hll—-—u_— T — =

P- 252000z AL 2 -
F M 64 ST H RADAR ON BEDFORD W'—\

TO RJWFAL/ADC St e e ' L |

RJEZSN/26 ADIV“ E" SR e |
RJEDSQ/ATIC) St o ' '
RJEZ HY/ASST CHIEF OF STAFF INTELL IGENCE HQ USAF

RJEZHY/ OIS HQ USAF f,l+ i _ 4
INFO RJWFAL/IOOS'AISS " '1

R JEDAM/ WAAD S

] . | 5 § .
] L] - 5 " - Lo -
F | -  » A o i i, 1 i i
] & -
d ' W YA il L - . 4
i Tialg ; . ] L. 1-' ]
! U T P T Rl B >

.. : -‘ i
¥ w H -1-..- I § B
L g - - ke Ll‘ - i

UNCLAS UNIDENT IFIED F‘LYI’\JG OBJECT RE POPT
MSG: FORD‘AT REFERENCES AFR 200 2 FAR 151
1 CIGAR SHAPED }

2. APPROX ssz OF NIVE ROCKLT ' ' _ :
3. GREE\I BODY RED NOSE, AND WHITE TRAIL LIKE FIRE OR EXHAUST -

I ——— e e e ol T

- e i .._..- --—---—- - -“#‘-:—.--I-_--Hr i s ;w0 = e s e § N -
] : . i # L i -

5. A
5, NO VISIBLE WINGS OR COCKPIT
7. WHITE TRAIL:.CSEE 3. ABOVE)- SIZE OF TRAIL UMXNOWN

\
¢
E
|




. DYARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
( - 4 STAFF MESSAGE DIVISION
UNCLASEIFIED PAESSAGE A

NGO M:LN.G

AF IN : 56299 (26 Sep 59)

PAGE THREE RJEDAML 2

F

1t CIVIL TAN- -gdeib ey

".MARLTOWN NJ'__  ‘

T o Ui SALES ENGINEER:

1. CLEAR WEATHER

2. WINDS-- NEGLIGIBLE UP TO 30000 FT. ABOVE THIS
: UNLIMITTED' J '

4.UNLIMITTEﬁ  5,4

5. NNE& e

S. NONE

1. POSSIBLE METEOR IN AREA.(SEE K. BELOW)

Lo NONE i@
1. NONE THAT. PROBABLY COULD HAVE CAUSED SIGHT ING
> G i .

l. ROBERT L BUTTERFIELD 1/LT USAF OPERATIONS OFFI

Page 3 of 4

270 AT 15-20 X

CER

= .
-

A R S S———— -




- 'DEMARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
( STAFF MESSAGE DIVISION ('
i o | UNCLASSIFIED AEaSA(: | g

I V (J O P‘?i H G
AF IN : 56299 (2'5 SE‘P ?9)

PAGE-' FOLUR RJEDAML 2

2 AT o1 HE SAME TINE AS THIS SIGHTING MANY OTHER REPORTS OF A
SIMILAR OBJECT WERE RECE IVED BY OT HER AGENCIES

ONE OF THESE! REPORTS CAME FROM THE BASE WEATMER STAT 10N

AT SEYMOUR-JOHNSON AFB NC. THIS REPORT WAS TO THE WEATHER SECT ION
OF - WASHIHGTON NORAD SECTOP FORT LEE VA, IT STATED THAT AT
94/23422 A LARGE: METEOR WAS SIGHTED. THE WEATHER STAT IONS

AT LANGLEY AFB va AND AT DOVER AFB DEL ALSO REPORTED A METEOR
Ariédxzsazz. IF. THESE REPORTS ARE CORRECT THEN THE IDENT ICAL
TIMES-BTTwVEN THESE REPORTS AND THE SIGHTING IN THIS REPORT

JOUD SEEM TO INDICATE THAT MR 4gENMSW® PROSABLY SAU A LARGE
METEOR OR SHOOTING.STAR.

1, NO PHYSICAL EVIDENCE AVAILABLE
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